
_,_....:_.f,t~~,,!..,c,,_ .,.
•

CbecltNo.

-- .

-

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

Dat.e

. Date

5-30-79 I sys I/68...................................... -··-·-·<¥,- >- . - - - ..

TOTAL ...

-...R-2:z2....., cert. Fee a£46..4.fEncyssme9ass
FEES REFUNDED

·····-·-··..··..··--······-·· ---1----
Use J!'>"" •·-··········..- _ .

., 2eg8%Quantity of water No. of acres =::-: .

Name ot diteh .Zach.:.Sunde...z.Ru...........-.
Date of priority .l.9.l?.3- .
In name of ·-···-- .••····················-·····-······· .. ·········..

.l?.c..~«..C..- Adjudication, Vol. J.~ , page ,J<J.6 .
-- 32832

App. No. ····===-··········· Per. No.. :-::-:-:= Cert. No. 3.293.3.

Certificate cancelled ··-··········-···········-·.. ·-······ .. -········-··············-···

N'otation made on record by .

wop

JUN 25 1990
'1'' r; h •c.gnuv!X ;., v Iv v

Change.Po .1> ..-·-·-··-··-·-··--·····-···-····..······--·-····
Date filed -N~ s.'=S..O ➔· I &I 1 :1 - -·········-······-·····-···········
Date of hearing ~ Z.,..1.g,.}::l -·····-········-·······
Place of hearing G.t=~1ili £fu.£ ..:. _ .
Date of order .....1.-:::..IJ../.--::.7/!l... Vol. ...3.:2: ,a.311
Date for application of water __[.12 :..}.:::..$;D -•·••····-

. DEC 6 1988Proof mailed ..-..----··-·-·-·-··..···--··-··--··.. ··-······- ·········

Proof received --·-··-····--·--··..·--·····-·····-···-·--·-···-·······-

Certificate issf~S. 2..5...1980. Vol 1-~·-····• page 1J)0 5 0
49051

.........--·-·-··••·--··---····-· .....__ ..__ _ ,._ -· .._ --......... ·• .. - . . - - .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OP OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF HARLAND. WOOD FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF)
WATER FROM APPLEGATE RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4230

On May 30, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Harlan D. Iood for approval of a change in point of diversion,

pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 32832, Volume 24, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of J. E. Curtis, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second from Applegate River for irri­

gation of a certain 1.98 acres in SE! NI; of Section 20, Township 37 South, Range

5 West, W.M., with a date of priority of 1903.

The certificate recorded at page 32833 of said record, in the name of Rudolph

Bischoff, describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.26 cubic foot

per second from Applegate River for irrigation of a certain 7.5 acres in Lot 1 (SW1/4

NI) and 5.36 acres in Lot 2 (SE; N;) of Section 20, Township 37 South, Range 5
West, W.M., with a date of priority of 1903.

Water for the said rights is diverted, through the Bunch-Swinden Ditch, from

a point located 3700 feet North and 1485 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Sec­

tion 20, being within the SW; NE; of Section 20, Township 37 South, Range 5 Jest,.M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1500

feet South and 180 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within

the Sh; NM; of Section 20, Township 37 South, Range 5 Jest, I.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in

Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 11, 18

and 25, 1979.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

Volume 32, page 377



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages 32832 and 32833,

Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled; and in lieu thereof

new certificates be issued covering the balance of the rights NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 378
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSEE,
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: Pop

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer NO. 4230------ County JOSEPHINE

Old Certificate NO. 32832

Pass, 0R 97756

--- 'Trib of TQyy P/'

✓
1. Name Harlan D. Wood /

Address 7687 Williams Highway, Grants

2. of Supply Applegate River/Source

3. Use irrigation /

Amount of Water 0.04 cfs Priority Date 1903------------1so'
Proposed Point of Diversion 1500' S & 180' E from NW Corner of Sec 20,-within

/v / v ~
SW; NI,, Sec 20, T 37S, R 5, IWM

6. Completion Date_'''

7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Transfer Made
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USE

Add' 1 POD
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//. . /. . ' . "" , .,. · .,. y• C ti"/'' 1::. ,; .-: • ., , •. •• '.'• •• f'•:..;, / :._, •: J

'BPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER
.,. WATER RIGI-ff FOR CHANGE IN:

. ....
•

County \L _,..L "-er 4(_ ('4d~

Old Certificate No. 7,--~;).;JQ
1. Nae {ksa.DO. u2ad--=-='-=---::-------------------

Address 7,l,K7 w·~ c:r Y'C:-::9,) ~J

Transfer No.

2. Source of Water /4-r p.Oe1(:f.e. ~
3. Use V\A..., ( 1<.-f~9=£_,

4. Amount of Water --------------------------

SALEM,OREGON PT.

Priority Date /qO 3or...5..RECEIVED
JUL251g3

WAlER R£60URC£s DE

7. Completion Date --~~~=-=-=t--'~~""°""'..::=>=· '------------------

8. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

37$ 6) :+o AJP AIUJ yea,,,.--CLC.,...,

I r f' A!u..JN0 I °--2-- o....C,..t

( \ \
,;

5v...J NW ,72.a
\ ) I se--NuJ Lj!£ a_C-,

' -
/

575 St-/ 20 re A EI) /l?.
,, tr // 5 W' /4- /✓W '/4--/ioT I) y f AC:..
,, I, I/ <zlu /(ear 2) 0"°--/, ,, //

I✓/1)L. c:. fIb I 'g_ .ac_z' '/
g-!1-,,C/'7:?'F,< -;,--o-,-A,,t_

I I) J.,
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do u>-/ r-%czv-
REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER f~~•,~~
or or 84,9E,FQ8,I9 IN: d. (la1- 9

Elf/'El} zoo o
USE.

· Add' l POD . .
--~--• <

County<1p4/
'\ ···. ··, ,... ... ·. \ -..

. .'

8. Place of Use:

4. Amount of Water
-------------------=---------

~ 5. Priority ~ate / '{if ~ ~ , · · - · ·
" rso £Oo
~ ~ 6. Proposed Point of Diversion~/..5¥- 'f.5e;'u}~ Car.th')~c.--11, _.-i-~- .. ,wt0. fV1~}! .:3'!!1,;.1 s 1 ) r.;;:;s.5, -& 1a {,t2, u.lff\ -:-
&

✓
Township Rang Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made
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T37S., R 5 W., W.M.

•'-.2. /ad

4..6 L.+ L,!J

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFERS 4230 a 4690
Application No. 62326. Permit No. ~.§.iJ§ .

IN NAME OF
HARLAN D. WOOD .

MICHAEL WOOD 8 LOIS TRUELSON .
Surveyed ,J.UfiE..l§, 19.8a, by .B,R•.S.V.MP. .

JULY 20, 1983, by B.S. JAMES

SCALE 4
11= I MILE

B50-1-3 t



T. 35 S., R.6 W.,W. M.

1, 1,
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4689
Application No. . Permit No.....•...- .

IN NAME OF

........H.ARL.AN......P..: W..Q.QP. .
Surveyed A~-~•..aR. 19.tUi, by a.....~........J.AM.e;.$...

N

-/JIJ,(.



Nw l/4 SEC. '2.0 T. 37$. R. 6,,✓• v./. M.

19 ·

,......., - r-, ~: - ~ ,-, ,..,
•• t • ' 1 , ~ \-. '. •• l '

JoSe. PHI/vi!:. COUNTY

l
"'

--
1'7~NW Co£rlE((--,----·----·--·--··---·~-.--,-

I

I
I

I

RECEIVED
___AJU;.l..'Z..1981-- ~--·-----·-1-
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COURT IM--I1-75

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@i9is 3s to €Certifp, mae

of Murphy
a right to the use of the waters of Applegate River

, State of Oregon 97533 , has

]. E. CURTIS, successor in interest to
S. A. and Maude E. Bowen

a tributary of Rogue River
irrigation of 22.42 acres

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 16 ,at page 523 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1903

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shalt not ezceed 0.45 cubic foot per
second

The point of diversion is located in the SW¼ NE¼, Section 20, T. 37 S., R. 5 W., W.M.;
3700 feet North and 1485 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 20

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

22.42 acres SW; NW; SE; NW;; NW SW
Section 20

T . 37 S., R. 5 ., W .M.

being in that part of the following described property lying below the Swinden
and Bunch Ditch and West of Grays Creek:

beginning 14 chains East of the NW Corner of the SW SW, Section 20; running
East 6 chains; North 10.75 chains; East 17.60 chains; North 20 chains; West
29.90 chains; South 20 chains; East 7.20 chains; South 10.75 chains to beginning,
less 5 acres to Locke and less to road.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 32832, Vol ume 24, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered August 31, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4230.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certi , page 49051

,19 80 .



CERTIFICATE OF
WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON
to

I CERTIFY, that the within was received

and duly recorded by me in Volume ············-·•

of Record of Water Right Certificates, at

Page , on the day

of , 19 .

CountyClerk.

SP32934-690



COURT IM-11-73

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to €ertifp, mce RUDOLPH BISCHOFF, successor in interest
to Chas. O. McDonald

of Murphy
a right to the use of the waters of Applegate River

, State of Oregon 97533 , has

a tributary of Rogue River
irrigation of 13.14 acres for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 16 , at page 523 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1903

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed O. 26 cubic foot per
second

The point of diversion is located in the SW; NE, Section 20, T. 37 S., R. 5 W., .M.;
3700 feet North and 1485 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 20

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

10.14 acres Lot 2 (SE NW;)
3.00 acres SE; NW;

being in that part of DLC 40
lying East of Grays Creek

Section 20
T. 37 S., R. 5 W., .M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 32833, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered August 31, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4230.
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

49050, pageRecorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

,19 80.



CERTIFICATE OF
WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON
to

I CERTIFY, that the within was received

and duly recorded by me in Volume .

of Record of Water Right Certificates, at

Page , on the day

of ,19........

CountyClerk.

SP·32934-690



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 23, 1989

MICHAEL WOOD
6811 WILLIAMS HIGHWAY
MURPHY, OR 97533

REFERENCE: File 62326

PHONE 5O3 378-3739

Here is the material you requested in your letter dated
January 18, 1989.

I£ I have interpreted the assignment request correctly,
transfer 4690 is not involved with the lands to be
assigned to Mr. Powell. This acreage is within Murphy
DLC 40.

Harlan Wood relinquished a part of his interest in permit
46416 to you and Lois Truelson. I have enclosed his
breakdown of the acreages. This should be kept with the
assignment sent to you last fall. For clarification, you
should also use this format for your assignment request.

As you are aware, our survey of the project found that
the lands were not irrigated exactly as shown on the-map
for application 62326 submitted by Harlan Wood. The
findings of our survey were sent in July 1983 and again
in December 1988. You will have to determine the
irrigated acreage for each quarter-quarter section to be
assigned to Dennis E. Powell Jr. from the enclosed copy
of our survey.

It will be necessary for Lois Truelson to
because our records also show her as
permit.

sign the form,
holder of the



1£ all of the assignment information can be included on
one page, the 1O fee submitted is adequate. If more
pages are needed, an additional s5 for each page is
required.

Further action will be withheld on this file for a
reasonable length o:f time pending your reply.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Ri.ght Specialist

cc: Dennis E. Powell, ~r.



T.230

RECEIVET
MAY 3 0 1979

Application for Transfer of Water Rl~h~ RESOURCII DIPT,
LUI.EM, ORIGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Harla.n..D.•...x\00.d (N;,-~~··~,·~p~l!cnnt)·················································································

of 7.6.8.7..Willi.aros li:Lgbvmy , Grants Pass
(l'dallln i: addre.ss) ··· ····••·•·· ·····················(cii;;·····························'

State of .Oregon..................,97526...., 862-2202...., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

·············-··········ID..PQ;\,.nt..Qf...9.-i~l?.i.9D _ ~ .
On point of diversion; Place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..no.. .E.tis(-32832)._RudolphBischoff
(If nol, give name) (C-32833)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..YS..... If so, give title of proceedings
- (Yes or No)

Rogue River Decree / /3,0 375 ,,,, 32832, 32833................................................................................................................................... number of certificate L .
·(superseding cert)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~~~~~ !:9-:~ .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ·······-·~.9} .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .3700' ~ and ..}A~~.. ft. .J! from the SE....
{N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of '.?~.~ ~.9.·-········ being within the ..~ ¼ ~..¼ of Section ..?9 Tp. }.?. ~ R. .? ~ W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of Josephine................. The name of the ditch used is ~~:'.".~~ - .

NOTE: Answer question If the application Is for chllnfle In point o! diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .~?.9.~ ft ?. and .}~.9. ft ~ from the ..~ .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ~'::.: ~g being within the~ ¼~ ¼ of Section ...?.~ Tp.37 ~ R. ? ~ W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of. Josephine... The name of the ditch to be used is ....P..~~9..W.~!:......·-···· ..·······

Form 690-4-0 1.77

-
f@lib Ale

SP33064-690



)

8. The use to which the water is applied is J;origatiem ..
..,: •., . , .: , ·". ; (Irrigation, Mining, ·Powe~, Manulncturlng, etc.) ·

: i, • "

Location! of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:,: \;.
' . Rane,

Township E.'or W. ot
North or South .. Willamette Meridian Section List 4-'of Sectlon NumberAcres ToBe Xrrl.llatcd

37 s 5 w 20 SW NW ( Lof- 1) 7.5 acres (C-32833

SE} NW o± 2) 5.36 acres (C-32833

SE% NW% 1.98 acres (C-32832

(I!more space rcqulttd, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes
(I not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? no .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 It application ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluq.ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELDBY AMOUNT

II

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is _ .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manulacturlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

/
Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

NumberAcres To.Be IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette 'Meridian Section List \'.·\'. o( Section

(I!more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..... convenienceof havingdiversion onownproperty

. . _

................. . ,-, .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before J.~y.J,,. 19..7.9 .

16. 'The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ........October..l,1979..

Remarks ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

. . .. . .. .. ... . . .. . .. . .. --·- •· -····· --- ··-

--- ~--.·-· ·--- ··- --·

...............................................·-·········-··· ..·······---· - ~ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

1, HarlanD. ~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th. day of ....May. , 19.7.9 .

l£9.po!
iss..k«1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .25th.. day of J--:ey _ , 1919 ..........~c~(.t~..~•····················
NOTARY PUBLICFOR OREGON



RECEIVED
oc, 3 l 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

get s4ds 4uh#'llkis\ \) \)
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION~</2-:,.30

I, J//J-12.L/j)v' '"D. I/JOO]) , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by~. { , 1921...

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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lEFOf..E TIIE SINlE ENGillE:Eft OF OR:'XlOll

Jo3opbinG County

nr THE aATI'ER OF ?JIB APPLIO.'\TIOrt OF l
A, ll. LOFL.AlID., J• E. CUfttIS, RlJDOLPH
BISCHOFF J\UD J,. A. GIIl.lOP.E: FOR THE
.APPROVP.L O.? A CH..\RGB IN POINT OF DIVER­

EE
ORDER-----

ARKOIENG 2PELEG2'IO!
7s, le. C-75

On May 10.,, .1948, A, M, Loflnd, J. E. Curtio, Illldolph ninchofr

and J. A. Gi3.mot-o1 filed an application for tho npprov~ of a clmnga in

point of diversion o:f rrater i'rom App.1.ega:to flivor, pursuant to tho provisions

or Section 116-606, o.c.L.A,

In the supp1o~aJ. findingo on~ order of c!ctorr.d.iation or th.o

state a1gine~r antered Jt\IIU.ary 101 194D, iu tho Rogue Riv~r ~\\dico.tion

prooeedings., no.tor rlght!l vrore .;tllo~-:ed ~ ill.o..nchard, S, A. nntl I.!amdo :::.

Bouen,' end Chas. o. Ucoon.'l.1.d for tho irrig,3.tion of 78 o.crcs .t'ror.1 Apploi:::.t.e

V.ivcr 'i1ith a dt.t.te of ~,ricd.t;y of 1903"1 stdd riGlrt,s beine t~.bu.J. n.tad us

follows:

,·

Nsle i..11 which
adjudicated

Blnnoha..-r-d, E!;:;.la

Hwno of
Pt·esent om:i.er

Description 0£
Place of UGO-

A. U. Lofland 27.6 27.6 acres in that par
or th!> fol.lo-lrlnG
doscricd propory

l.yin.3 bolo-a -~he Swindl:1!1 end Th.lnoh Ditch: Dog.;DP"'n&: r.i,
tho G comer of tho S of Sec. l9; rumin; North 20
ch!d.ns; East. 14 chn..:lns; Horth 10.7.5 chains, H•:-,:rt. 7.20
chains; North 20 chn:in~; rio3t 10.10 chains; Horth 7.50
chains to the rivor; West, 2.90 c:hainG; South 6J. cllaina,;
East 5.0 chins to 'tho place or begin.'U.llg, ccutciI:l:\ng
61.66 absres, tor or less, lig and boing in Secs, l9
and 20. {Sz¼ li.E.~~ and HE} sm., Soc. 19; ;lJlCl SW;;: ffi~· c.nu
SW} b~~ G::.o. 20) S:?c:::. 19 end 20,

T. 37 3., R. 5 751M.,
Jonophine County, Oro~.



Bowen, s. A.
mid

Boren, Laude I

J• E. CUrtiG" 24.4 24.4 aoros in tw.1.t part
of tho £ollol'lin8
dc~cribed pronerty

lying 'beJ.mT the Sitindan nnd Bunch Ditch and i:e3t ~f' Grnys
Craski llegjr.ning 14 oh"lins East o£ tho NTT cornor or the
ST BS, Sec. 20; running ast 6 chains; Iorth 10.75 chins;
Enat. 17.00 chriina; ?forth 20 chnins; Woat 29.90 chains·
South ZO cha:l.ns; Ea.st 7,20 ch~s; Sou+..h 10.75 cb.ain!J

1
to

L--oginning, los;; 5 u.cros· to Locke nnd leas to road
(sw¼ m'-r}; SE't NW¼J NW¼ sYf¼) Sea. 20,

Tp. 37 s., R... 5 w. n.rJ.,
Jo70phine County, 0reg.

Rudolph Bischof£ 26..o 7.5 acres in tot 1 (9¢})
l5.5 acres in Lot 2 (SlQt Nii&")
3.0 ncu.-ea in tbust pert of

D.LG, 40 1/ing East, of
Grnys Creek {nc¼ !i:"l})

Sec, 20,
Tp. 37 s., a. 5 w.,w.M.. ,
Jo:J6phine County, Orog.

Certificuta or water right issued to M. M. Loughridgo1 ct c.:t., ~

McDonald, Ch.no. o..

rocorded ut pago 4/..4, vclumo 1, stato &-!cot~ of Wute~ Right Certilicatoz,

confirms o. right under Porrait Ho. E-40; for tho irri~tion of 29 acres in ·th-0

sE¼ NB}., Beotion 19,. To·:mship 37 South, rlllllgG 5 Want, TI.M., fron J\ppJ.eccd:,o

River, with a do.ta q£ priority o Larch 2, 1910, said lend n<r.": bei..r.-ig o·;,11cc.

by J. A.& G~rc. 1UJ.. of the above doscril:r.:id 12.nds lio belo-.1 Dnd n.re irrl­

aatetl through tho Swinc.len .md Bunch Ditch :f.'roJ!l Applowi,~e River, tho poi.11t

··• :Of divernion of: said ditch being looat~d 1350 .foot oouth and 1.350 feet oo.st

fhmth north7et comer of Soction 35, and being within the S} i}, sid

Sect.ion 3.51 Tomiship '37 ~-th,. R.ango 5 We5t, TI..?-.!.

A. M. Lof'.Lmld_, J.E.. Curtia, Rl,l:dolph Bischoff nnd J. A,,, Gilruoro,

o,mar3 or I.and and mater rights abova described., propose to convoy the \'::ttor

from the l.'iver to tho S\vindan nntl Bunch Ditch for- -tho ir19ieo.tion of their

land by mouns of a ptuil.pin[; plant, the point of divcr:3ion of tho pu.~ine pl:mt ·t;o

bo l.ocat4d 3700 f'oct north ond l.485 foct wont :rroo the southcust co...'"ll.er of

Section 20, To,,~slrlp '37 South,. Rruigo 5 Went., Yt.M..



•

Notice of tha filing of tho nppliCl:.tio?t ;·:.:-..o ~;iven by publication,

sot;ting forth a time and place certain for hearing obj0ctdons to the proposed

cJmn&e 1n point or clivorsion of' ,·~tar, ii' o:ny t.hcra wot-a, nrune1y; o.t tho

County Court HoU!Je in Gr,mta Pa1:rn1 Oregon, an the 5th d:.2-y of Aueunt, 1948,

at lOiOO o1clock a.m, The notice ·.,as publi::ihcd. in -tho Grarl;e Pass D:,,ily

Courier~ a newspaper printed e.nd having gonorul circulation in Jooephino

County, fol" a period ~ threo ,suocecaive wcelc!J in tho i~m1:es oZ June 8, 151' . .
and 221 1948. Tha chte set for the hoe.ring in said notico being not le.os

than .30 ~ya ai.."'tor tho la.st publication or stud notice.

tir. TOl!l rt., Poa.roo, Viator Master, Distrlot Nq. 16, Grants Pa.sa.,

Oregon, baa sub.m:hted a. roport that the proposod chno in point of diversion

of \:r<2.tex- my be ~de withO"..it injury to oxisting rights.

No objootions bc.ving baoo filed ::nd i-!; app~nring that t.he proposed. ..... .. .. ' ..

ob!mga in point or divai-nian of wator W3:',i bo IJado m.thout injury to existing

rights, tho applioutiou ahould oo approved.

NOi71 1'HEREFCHIB1 it is hcroll'J OPl>ZRBD th!!t tho proposed clum;;~ in

point of diversion of wnter f'rom 1\pple3a.te fd."'ler, to-7iit:

From a point loczttod 1350 feet sou.th ~md l.J5C foot east
f::-om the northras cornor of Sect.ion ;35, and being within
the SE NZ}, said Section 35, ship 37 South, ngo 5
o3t, .LL.,
To a point t,o be loc::.itoo 3700 feet north .:ind 1/485 .fe-E.'1i wcm; from
the southeast corner of Section 20, omnshi 37 3cul, Rnnga 5
Test, I.L.,

for the irrigation of tho 1IJ7 a.eras nbovo tlouoribod, 'be and he ne horaly

is approved..

Do.tad at Salom., Orogon, this 10th do,y of Septmnoor, l.948.

CHAS. B., srro:ctLIU
State "Enginoer



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: May 25

7.4230

FROM: kk

IN THE NAME OF Harlan D. Hood

RECEIVED
MAY 3 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON.

SUBJECT: ATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

Robert B. Steimer, Watennaster, District #l4

In my opinion the proposed change in Point of Diversion
2r2.22...".22z.2

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULDRESULT-ININJURY± to an existing water right.

Headgate notices 1AVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? yes-=----=-------,,.-----(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

x (2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .---

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because-------------------------------

WatermasteG signature or initials

01.125.1307



80,19

it GE
JUN 21979

} ss.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUmLRHj}{SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Subscribed and sworn to bef

June

State of Oregon
County of Josephine

for ___,_ successiveand consecutiveweeks in the following \.
issues June 11 18 & 25, 1979 yv

My commission expires!!uh day or February

1 John E. Voorhies, _.,;_ , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the
NOTICE OF ATER IIGET TRASPER-=-===-==-=-=-==-==----:-::-::---.,----,--,------------ aprinted copy of
AFFLICTION T@. 230
which is hereto annexed, was' published in the entire issue of said newspaper

\

...

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

No. 4230
Notice is given hereby that an

application has been filed In the of·
flee or the Water Resources Direc•
tor by Harlan D. Wood for ap,
proval of a change in point of
diversion of waler frorn Applegate
River, pursuant to the provisions
of ORS 540.510 10 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page
32832, Volume 24, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the
name of J. E. Curtis, describes a
right which includes the use of not
to exceed 0.04 cubic foot per se·
cond from Applegate R. for irriga•
lion of a certain 1.98 ac in SE'I•
NW4 of Sec 20, T 375, R 5W, WM,
with a date of Priority of 1903.
The certif icate recorded at pa,ge

32833 of said record, in the name of
Rudolph Bischoff, describes a
right which includes the use of not
to exceed 0.26 c.f.s. from AP·
plegate R. for Irrigation of a cer·
lain 7.5 ac in Lot l (SW1/, NWI/,) &
5.36 ac in Loi 2 (SEI/• NW 1M of Sec
20, T 37S, R SW, WM, with a date of
Priority 0f 1903.

Water for the said rights is
diverted, through the Bunch­
Swinden Ditch, from a point
located 3700 ft N & 1485 ft W from
the SE Corner ot Sec 20, being
within the SW¼ NEI/, of Sec 20, T
37S, R 5W,WM.
The applicant herein, owner of

the lands above described, pro·
poses to change the point of diver·
sion therefrom, without loss of
priority, to a point located 1500 ft S
& 180 ft E from the NW Corner of
Sec 20, being within the SW
NWof Sec 20, T 37S,R 5W,WM.
All persons Interested are

notified hereby Iha! a hearing will
be held al the county courthouse at
Grants Pass, Oregon on August 2,
1979 at 9:30 a.m. AII objections to
the proposed change, if any there
are, will be heard at said time and
place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared in writing; one copy lo
be served on Harlan D. Wood, 7687
Williams Hwy., Grants Pass, OR
97526; and one COPY fi led with the
Waler Resources Department,
Salem, OR 97310, together wilh a
SlO filing fee, at least 10 days prior
to the date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE !--,--+---------------------------------------'
APPLICATION MAY BE $:
PROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING Ad·
ministrative rules pertaining to
the filing of a protest wlll be fur­
nished by the Water Resources
Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 4th

day of June, 1979.
James E. Sexson,
Director

No. 35-Mon-June 11. 18 & 25, 1979

I

I


